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Sub: List of 'Shorttisted/Provisionally Shortlisted' and'Not Shorttlsted'
applications for the post of 'Junior Engineer (Electrical)'

Ref: llT Hyderabad Advt. No. lfiH/2024/NF/16 dated 19.10.2024

Post Number Post Name

15.9 Junior Engineer (Electrica[)

1. The fo[lowing applications are provisionatty shorttisted/shorttlsted for the post of
'Junior Engineer (Etectrical) ' for the next stage of selections. The provisionalty
shortlisted/shortlisted applicants wil[ receive a catl tefter vi,a registered email for the
next stage of setection yrz. Written Test orland Skilt Test/Trade Test/lnterview:

Shorttisted Application Nos

15 980 L467 2075 2537 29t7 3582

49 985 1498 2178 2644 296t 3620

247 L248 1565 22a5 27?9 2966 3636

324 1255 1509 2339 2757 3r49
538 1306 1510 2408 2AL9

600 73L2 L79a 2432 2840 3183

674 1355 L847 24St 28s3 32L7

906 L444 1931 2512 2855 3290

The fottowing candidates have been conditionally shorttisted Subject to
production of latest OBC certificate issued on or after 19.10.2022 at the time of
Written Test/Skttt Testfirade Test.

163 1535 1664 3071 3103

The above appticants are shorttisted/provisionatly shortlisted for the next stage of
setection purety based on the information provlded by the candidates [n the
apptication form through the ontine porta[. lf it is found out subsequentty at any
stage of the recruitment/selection process, that the provisiona[[y shortlisted
appticants do not futfil the requisite etigibitity criteria as notified, the lnstitute
reserves the right to cancel the candidature or selection.

The onus is on the candidates that the information submitted during application
process is correct and to produce atl the documents in original for document
verlfication to prove their ctaim about their etigibitity including Date of Birth,

category (if appticabte), income (if appticab[e), nature of being physicatty chaltenged
(if appticabte), service in the armed forces (if appticabte), educatlon, professionaI
certification (if appticabte), experience certificates by their emptoyers for atl the

1.2

experience retevant to the post, etc.

Page 1 of 5

Notice No. NF-16/17 dated 07.03.2025
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lf the candidate is not able to produce at[ the retevant documents in the originaI
form for document verification, and/or if the information provided by the candidate
is found to be untrue, the candidature stands automatica[ty cance[ed without any
notice. Appticants are advised to visit the lnstitute website regutarty for further
updates.

2. The fottowi lications are not shortlisted for next e of selection:

1.3

a

AppL No. Reasons for not shorttisting
10 Apptication form not fitled properly (incomptete apptication)

Candidate working as Lab Techniclan in llT Dethi and the nature of duties are
not retevant with llTH experience requirements.

to

Candidate apptied under SC Category. Not etigibte as the posts advertised
are for OBC and EWS.

110

113
Candidate apptied under ST Category. Not etigibte as the posts advertised
are for OBC and EWS.

143
1) Not submitted relevant experience certificate
2) OBC Certificate is otder than 2 Years

221
Candidate apptied under SC Category. Not etigibte as the posts advertised
are for OBC and EWS.

276
1) OBC Certificate is otder than 2 years
2) Not meeting the Minimum required 3 years post quatificatlon experience
criteria

364
Candidate applied under SC Category. Not etigibte as the posts advertised
are for OBC and EWS.

383
Candidate applied under ST Category. Not etigibte as post advertised are for
OBC and EWS.

403
Candidate apptied under ST Category. Not etigibte as post advertised are for
OBC and EWS.

422
Candidate apptied under SC Category. Not etigibte as post advertlsed are for
OBC and EWS.

Not meeting the Minimum educationaI quatificatlon (B.Tech) criteria

543
Candldate applled under SC Category. Not etigibte as post advertised are for
OBC and EWS.

545 Not meeting the Minimum educationaI quatification (B.Tech) criteria
660

742
Not meeting the Minimum requtred 3 years post quattfication experience
criteria.

761
Candidate applied under ST Category. Not etigible as post advertised are for
OBC and EWS.

774
Nature duties performed are not matching as per llTH experlence
requlrements

833
Candidate apptied under ST Category. Not etigibte as post advertised are for
OBC and EWS.

Page 2 of 5

220
Not meeting the Minimum required 3 years post qualification experience
criteria.

532

Not meeting the Minimum quatification (B.Tech) criteria



AppL No. Reasons for not shortl'lsting
Nature duties performed are not matching as per llTH experience
requ irements

899

904
EWS certificate is not vatid 2024-25 vide St. No. 6 of Advertisement Generat
lnstruction (7)

908
Candidate apptied under UR Category. Not etigible as the post advertised are
for OBC and EWS.

101 1

'l) Not meeting the Minimum required 3 years post quatification experience
criteria.
2) Nature of duties in the experience are not matching as per llTH experience
requ irements

1145

Retevant experience not ctearly mentioned [n the submitted experience
certiflcates.

1268 Nature duties performed are not matching the llTH experience requirements

1290
1) OBC Certificate is older than 2 years
2) Experience letter is not submitted

1409 Not meeting minimum 3 years of retevant experience as required

1438
1) EWS Certificate is older years i.e.2022-23
2) Not meeting the Mlnimum required 3 years post quatlflcation experience
criterla

1451 Experience certificate not su bmltted

1522 Not meeting the retevant experience criteria

'1531 Not meeting the N4inimum required 3 years post qualificatlon experience
criteria as per llTH experlence requirements

1545
Not meeting the lvlinimum required 3 years post qualification experience

crlteria as per llTH experience requirements

Retevant experience not ctearty mentioned in the submitted experience
certificates

1673 Not meeting retevant experience as requlred

1732 Not meeting retevant experience as required
'1758 Not meeting the retevant educational quatifications as specified for the post

'1768 Candidate apptied under ST Category. Not etigibte as the posts advertlsed
are for OBC and EWS.

1771 Not meeting the relevant experience criteria

181 1 Not meeting the relevant experience criteria

1838
Candidate apptied under ST Category. Not etigibte as the post advertised are
for OBC and EWS.

1839 Not meeting the retevant experience criteria.

1896 Candidate did not submit the relevant experience certificate.

1908
Not meetlng the Minimum required 3 years post quatification experience
criteria as per llTH experience requirements.

2051 Not meeting the retevant experience criteria

2123 Not meeting the relevant experience criterla.
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Not meeting the relevant experience criteria.
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AppL No. Reasons for not shortlisting

2258
The Nature of Duties/Retevant Experience is not reftected from the
Experience Certificates submitted by the candidate.

2289
Candidate apptied under UR Category. Not etigibte as the post advertised are
for OBC and EWS.

2315 Not meeting the relevant experience criteria.

Candidate worked as Facutty in ln private Englneering Cotlege for 5 years and
nature of duties are not relevant with llTH experience requirements in the
notlficatlon

2324

2437
Candldate working as a Software Engineer in private sector and nature of
duties are not retevant with llTH experience requirements in the notification

2M6 Not meeting the Minimum required 3 years post quatificatlon experience
criteria as per llTH experience requirements

2458
Candidate apptied under SC Category. Not etigibte as the posts advertised
are for OBC and EWS.

2485
Candidate apptied under SC Category. Not etigibte as the posts advertised
are for OBC and EWS.

2514
Candidate apptied under SC Category. Not etigibte as the posts advertised
are for OBC and EWS.

2622
Candldate working as a Junior Technical Superintendent I llT Dharwad and
natures of duties are not retevant with llTH experience requirements in the
notification

Candidate worked as a Facutty in Private Engineering Cottege and natures of
dutles are not retevant with llTH experience requirements in the notification

2758
1) Candidate worked as Facutty & Lab Assistant and nature of duties are
not relevant with llTH experience requirements in the notification
2) NIT Warangal experience certificate is not submitted

2893
Candidate worklng as a TechnlcalAssistant Lab in BIS and natures of duties
are not relevant with llTH experience requirements in the notification

2911
Not meeting the Minimum required 3 years post quatification experience
criteria as per llTH experience requirements

2942
Not meeting the Minimum required 3 years retevant post quatiflcation
experience criteria as per llTH experience requirements

2957
Not meeting the Minlmum required 3 years post quatification experience
crlteria as per llTH experience requirements

2989
Not meeting the Minimum required 3 years post quatification experience
criteria as per llTH experience requirements

3061
Not meeting the Minimum required 3 years post quatification experience
criteria as per llTH experience requirements

3064
Candidate apptied under SC Category. Not etigibte as the posts advertised
are for OBC and EWS.

3084
Experience letter is not Submitted. Hence not meeting the Minimum required
3 years post quatification experience criteria as per llTH experience
requirements.

3147
1) Not meeting the Minimum required 3 years post quatification experience
criteria as per llTH experience requirements
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AppL No. Reasons for not shorttlsting
2) OBC Certificate is more than 2 years otd

Not meeting the relevant educational quatifications as specified for the post

3320
Experience letter is not Submitted. Hence not meeting the Minimum requlred
3 years post quatification experlence criteria as per llTH experlence
requlrements

Not meeting the Minimum required 3 years relevant post qualification
experience criteria as per llTH experience requirements

3474 Not submitted the retevant experience Certificate

3553
Not meeting the Minimum required 3 years post quatification experience
criteria as per llTH experience requirements

3622 Not meeting the relevant experlence criteria

3649
Candidate working as Lab Technlcian in NIT Tadepattigudem and natures of
duties are not retevant with llTH experience requirements in the notification

3671
As per the submitted Experience letter, natures of duties are not relevant
with llTH experience requlrements in the notification

3703
Experience letter not submitted. Hence not meeting the Mlnimum required 3

years post qualification experience criteria as per llTH experience
requirements

Note for not shorttisted candidates:

2.1 The app[icant (s) 'not shorttisted' may submit their Discrepancies/Grievances, if any
using the link sent to the apptlcants' registered email id.

2.2 The deadtine for submlsslon of Discrepancies/Grievances is on or before 11:00 AM
on 14.03.2025. Submission of any grlevance after the due date & time shatl not be
considered for examination/review.

2., Submission of any additionaI documents at this stage is not attowed. llTH reserves the
right to determine the retevance of any professionat experience to the post apptied
for.

2,4 Mere submission of grievance(s) sha[[ not confer any right on the applica nt to dema nd

acceptance of candidature or cannot be construed as an acknowtedgement of
futfitting the etigibitity criteria, which is subject to examination of the Review

Committee for the purpose.

2.5 The decision of the Review Committee witt be flnaland binding on the matter.

2.6 Appticants are advised to visit the lnstitute's website regutarly for further updates.

llT Hydera
R)^

d.

Page 5 of 5

Joint

3159

3443


